sl manl)

»RSAl [N/

AU @ 1 ZA

/" wsmor namona, .
DAMENAGEMENT VU University
EF D'URBANISAIE Amsterdam

International Workshop on Irregular Migration

Marrakech and Rabat, Morocco
April 8-11, 2014

Organizing committee:

Amelie F. Constant (George Washington University, Temple University and 1ZA)
Abdellatif Khattabi (Association Marocaine des Sciences Régionales, Rabat,
Ecole Nationale Forestiere d’Ingénieurs, Salé)

Peter Nijkamp (Free University, Amsterdam and I1ZA)

Abdelaziz Adidi (Institut National de ’Aménagement et de I’Urbanisme, Rabat)
Karima Kourtit (Free University, Amsterdam)

Yahya Abouelfarah (Institut des Etudes Africaines, Rabat)
Mohamed Sebti (University Cadi Ayyad, Marrakech)

List of Participants

Name Affiliation Email
1. Belguendouz . .
Abdelkrim University Mohamed V, Rabat abelguendouz@yahoo.fr
2. Bennis Abdelhadi Association Ribat Alfath bennishadi@yahoo.fr
3. YahyaAbouelfarah  |nstitut des Etudes Africaines, Rabat abouelfarah@yahoo.fr
4.  Abdelaziz Adidi Institut National d’Aménagement et d’Urbanisme a2adidi@yahoo.fr
5. lamzah Assia Institut National d’Aménagement et d’Urbanisme lamzaha@hotmail.com

Ministére de I'Urbanisme et de I'Aménagement du
Territoire, Morocco

6. Fatima Barkan barkanfatima@gmail.com

. . Ministére de I'Urbanisme et de I'Aménagement du
7.  Latifa Nehnahi o 9 Latifa2nehnahi@yahoo.fr
Territoire, Morocco

8. Vincenzo Caponi Ryerson University, Toronto, and IZA vcaponi@ryerson.ca

9.  Amelie F. Constant George Washington University, Temple University and constant@iza.org

IZA
10. Tomaz Dentinho Azores University, Portugal and RSAI tomazdentinho@uac.pt
11. Khalid Elharrouni Ecole Nationale d’Architecture, Rabat kelharrouni@gmail.com

12. Masood Gheasi Free University Amsterdam m.gheasi@vu.nl



mailto:vcaponi@ryerson.ca
mailto:constant@iza.org
mailto:m.gheasi@vu.nl

DAMENAGEMERT
ET DUABANISME

VU University
Amsterdam

13.

Abdellatif Khattabi

AMSR, Rabat, et Ecole Nat. Forest. d’Ingénieurs

ab_khattabi@yahoo.com

14.

Karima Kourtit

Free University Amsterdam

k.kourtit@vu.nl

15.

Messouli Mohamed

University Cadi Ayyad, Morocco

messouli@gmail.com

16.

Driss Ait Lehou

University Cadi Ayyad, Morocco

aitlhoudriss@gmail.com

17.

Peter Nijkamp

Free University Amsterdam and IZA

p.nijkamp@vu.nl

18. Eddelani Oumhani University Moulay Ismail, Meknes, Morocco oumhani72@yahoo.fr

19. Mohamed Sebti University Cadi Ayyad, Morocco sebti_m2000@yahoo.fr

20. Annie Tubadiji University of the Aegean, Chios, Greece atubadji@hotmail.com

21. Erik Vickstrom Princeton University and INED erikvickstrom@gmail.com

22. KlausF. . . . .
Zimmermann IZA and University of Bonn zimmermann@iza.org

23. Said Hajib Centre Nationale de Recherche Forestiére saidhajib.crf@gmail.com

. Institut National d’Aménagement et
24. Touria Idrissi 9 genreidrissi@gmail.com

d’Urbanisme

25.

Mechrafi Mohamed

Institut des Etudes Africaines

mechrafimed@yahoo.fr

26.

Yakoubi Khebiza
Med

Université Cadi Ayyad

yacoubi@uca.ma

27.

Layachi Nabil

Université Cadi Ayyad

layachi.nabil@gmail.com

28.

Laila Amraoui

Université Lyon 3, France

lailaamraoui@yahoo.fr

29.

Claudio Triani

Observatoire Int’l de la Migration, Rabat

ctriani@iom.int

30.

Markia Djelloule

Observatoire Int’l de la Migration, Rabat

dmarkia@iom.int



mailto:ab_khattabi@yahoo.com
mailto:k.kourtit@vu.nl
mailto:p.nijkamp@vu.nl
mailto:atubadji@hotmail.com
mailto:erikvickstrom@gmail.com
mailto:zimmermann@iza.org

